
JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA
STANDARD AMENDMENT COVERSHEET

AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER

LPA-93801 02
FEDERAL EMPLOYER ID NUMBER

90-1018784

All capitalized terms not defined in this amendment (the “Amendment”) have the meanings given to them in the
Agreement referenced above.  As set forth in the Agreement, the term “Contractor” refers to Crown Worldwide
Moving and Storage, LLC, and the term “Establishing Judicial Branch Entity” or “Establishing JBE” refers to
the Judicial Council of California.

This Amendment  effective on June 30, 2025.

3. The parties agree to amend the Agreement for Sacramento Moving and Installation Services as follows:

a) Extend the expiration date of the Agreement from 06/30/2025 to 06/30/2026 by exercising one (1) of the
additional one (1) year options to extend (the “Option Term”), per Appendix C, Section 5, Option Term.

4. Except as provided in this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the Agreement (as previously amended, if
applicable) remain in full force and effect.

JUDICIAL COUNCIL’S SIGNATURE CONTRACTOR’S SIGNATURE

Judicial Council of California

CONTRACTOR’S NAME (if Contractor is not an individual person, state whether 
Contractor is a corporation, partnership, etc.)  

Crown Worldwide Moving and Storage, LLC, a 
Delaware Limited Liability Company

LICENSE NO.: EXP DATE:

CSLB# 939746
DIR PWCR# 1000047866

Exp. 11/30/25
Exp. 06/30/26

BY (Authorized Signature) BY (Authorized Signature)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING

Matthew Bagwill, Supervisor, Facilities Contracts
DATE EXECUTED DATE EXECUTED

ADDRESS ADDRESS

Branch Accounting and Procurement
455 Golden Gate Avenue, 6th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94102

14826 Wicks Blvd 
San Leandro, CA 94577

re)

AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNINNGN

8/1/25

Bagwill,
Matthew

Digitally signed by 
Bagwill, Matthew 
Date: 2025.08.04 
12:16:23 -07'00'

08/04/2025


